
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

16 

2 

17 

3 

18 

19 

20 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

62 

23 

24 

90 

5 

15 

2 

27 

69 

34 

14 

36 

67 

05 

71 

54 

72 

51 

8 

97 

21 

13 

49 

11 

Name 

Mike Miserendino 

TJ Acker 

John Tipton 

Todd Harris 

Jack Willes 

Alexander Bermudez 

Tom Miserendino 

Lee Douglas 

Paul Goudy 

Denny Fosdick 

Umberto Milletti 

Paul Marino 

Randy McAyeal 

Rick Webking 

Mike Skinner 

Douglas Stewart 

Scott Peterson 

Vince Balch 

Jim Murray 

Owen Coon 

Andre Perra 

Steve Fogg 

Tim McMann 

Marty Williams 

Mike Miserendino 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

5 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:28.625 

1:29.082 

1:29.135 

1:29.357 

1:29.119 

1:30.650 

1:30.964 

1:31.151 

1:31.607 

1:31.473 

1:31.065 

1:30.890 

1:32.791 

1:32.661 

1:33.822 

1:34.140 

1:31.184 

1:35.604 

1:33.215 

1:37.850 

1:32.264 

1:29.456 

1:35.107 

Gap 

1.250 

0.841 

17.320 

16.080 

8.476 

9.327 

0.469 

11.707 

0.107 

2.515 

15.587 

1 Lap 

10.140 

5.213 

23.369 

6.452 

10.608 

16.085 

1 Lap 

13 Laps 

2 Laps 

3:54.666 

Total Tm 

29:54.144 

29:55.394 

29:56.235 

30:13.555 

30:29.635 

30:38.111 

30:47.438 

30:47.907 

30:59.614 

30:59.721 

31:02.236 

31:17.823 

29:55.506 

30:05.646 

30:10.859 

30:34.228 

30:40.680 

30:51.288 

31:07.373 

30:13.233 

7:46.918 

4:32.325 

8:26.991 

Make 

2011 SRF 

2000 SRF 

2007 SRF 

SRF Gen3 

1988 SFR 

SCCA SRF3 

1996 SRF 

1991 SRF Gen 3 

2007 SRF 

2008 Ford SRF 

2006 SRF 

Spec Ford Racer 

Spec Racer Ford 

1990 SRF 

Ford SRF3 

2008 SRF 

2016 SCCA Entersprise 

2008 Ford SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 #308 

SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

2007 SRF 

2016 SCCA Enterprise 

2010 SRF 

SRF 

Color 

White/Red 

White/Blue 

Black 

White/Red/Blue 

Blue 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Black/Tan 

Blue 

White/Orange 

Red/White/Green 

Red/Black 

Red 

White 

White/Blue 

White/Red 

Green/Cammo 

White 

Blue 

Orange/Blue 

Orange/Black 

Red/White/chrome 

Silver/Blue 

White 

White 

Sponsor 

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing/Cindesceny 

MBI Racing 

Pro Drive Racing/HMS 

East Anglia Motorsports 

MBI Racing/Corsa 505 

MBI Racing 

Ladco Pipe & Piling/Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing 

Team Widget/MBI 

Inside View/Bulldog Motorsports 

Impress Communication 

Pro Drive 

MBI Racing 

MBR Racing/Corsa505 

Team Widget/MBI 

Pro Drive/Flat out racing 

HSE Racing 

Pro Drive/ Flat Out Racing 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite autosports 

Flat Out Racing 

MBI Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

MBI 

Member_ID 

312012 

210471 

364068 

230202 

280918 

502858 

131146 

370148 

386600 

137421 

343482 

139146_1 

417766 

291773 

477718 

191031 

476644 

480108 

358397 

425502 

461936 

364660 

477646 

250421 

312012 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/16/2017 3:15:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM:  Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.250 

Avg. Speed 

100.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.625 

Best Speed 

101.551 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

Sanction #17-ST-4757-S

Cal Club Hoosier Racing Super Tour 

Group 2 SRF/SRF3 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:00:28 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/12/2017 12:05 PM 

            HOOSIER RACING TIRE                   
SCCA  SUPER TOUR


